504565410 09/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4612121 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PILAR CASTAN BARBERAN	10/13/2014
JUDIT RODRIGUEZ COSTERO	10/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAO CORPORATION, S.A.	
Street Address:	PUIG DELS TUDONS, 10	
City:	BARBERA DEL VALLES - BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08210	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14394436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037395-000008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TRISTAN A. FUIERER

SIGNATURE: /tristan a. fuierer/

DATE SIGNED: 09/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=DPP_P8370USCP_Assignment_Executed_updated#page1.tif

PATENT 504565410 REEL: 043700 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We,

Pilar CASTÁN BARBERÁN Judit RODRÍGUEZ COSTERO

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

KAO CORPORATION, S.A.
Puig dels Tudons, 10
E-08210 Barberá del Vallés - Barcelona
SPAIN

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

COMPOSITION FOR SKIN HYGIENE AND/OR HYDRATION

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2014 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/394,436, and claiming priority of International Patent Application No. PCT/ES2013/070237 filed April 15, 2013, which claims priority of Spanish Patent Application No. P201200412 filed on April 16, 2012, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Pilar CASTAN BARBERÁN

13.10.14 Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

Judit RODRÍGÜEZ COSTERO

Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

TRI1\889405v1

PATENT REEL: 043700 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 09/26/2017